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U.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Tradamark Cffice

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Ta the Dirsctor of tha U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) balow,

1. Name of conveying party(ies)
Mobil Qil Corporation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) aﬂached?lj"fes Na

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):
Execution Date(s) Mareh 1, 1996

Assignment [ ] Merger

D Security Agresmant D Change of Name
D Joint Research Agresment

D Government Interest Assignment

D Executive QOrder 8424, Confirmatory License

|:] Other

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Narme: Fhillips Petroleum Company

Internal Address:

Street Address. PO, Box 2443

City: Bartlesville

State: OK

Country: USA Zip:74005

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? g Yas No

4. Application or patent number(s):
A. Patent Application No.(s)

L__] This document is being filed together with a new application.

Additional numbers attached? |:| Yes No

B. Patent No.(s)
5,220,096

§. Name and address to whom correspendence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patants
involved:

Name: ConocoPhilips Company

Intarnal Address: L P. Legal

Street Address; P.O. Box 2443

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $.40.00
D Authorized to be charged by cradit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

D Enclosed
D None required (government interast not affecting title)

City: Bartlesville

State:_0K Zip:_74005

Phone Number:_818-861-9607
Fax Number;__ 915-681-8730

Email Address;_ Jeffrey.R. Andersen@ennocaphilling com

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers
Expiration Date

b. Deposit Account Number _1§-1575

Autherized User Name

9. Signature:

-2/ et

Signature

Jeffrey R. Anderson

T 7Tt

Date

Total number of pages including cover C‘, ﬁ"

Name of Perzen Signing

sheet, attachments, and decuments:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mall 3top Azslgnment Recordatlon 3ervices, Director of the LUSPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A, 223131450

700343312
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ASSIGNMENT QF PATENIS

ASSIGNMENT, effective as of March 1, 19%&, by and between MOBIL
CIL CORPORATION, a2 New York corporation ("Assignor™), and PHILLIPS
PETROLEUM COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee™).

WHEREAS, Asalgnor entered into a Letter of Agreement with
Asaignee dated February 1, 1996, wherein Aesignor agreed to assign to
Assignee the patents and pending applications listed in the attached
Exhibite 1, 2, and 3.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of Eighty-five
Thousand and Seventeen United States Dollars (U.5. $55,017.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as followa:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assign, transfers and conveys to
Assignee, its succassors and assigns, all of its rights, title and
interest inm and to the patents and patent applications identified in
‘Exhibits 1, 2, and 3, ineluding in each instance the right te recover
and have damagea and profits for past infringement, if any.

2. Assignor further agrees to execute such additional
documents ag are necessary to continue, secure, register and otherwise
give full affect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this
Patent Assignment, inclnding all documents necessary to register in
the name of Assignee the azsignment of each patent and patent
application ldentified in Exhibits 1, 2, ard 3 in the respective
country or countries identified in Exhibit 3 without further

censideration and at the sole expense of the Assignee.

PATENT
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3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the relavant

“authority in any country in which Asﬁignor owne one or more of the

patents or have pending one or more of the patent applicatiens
identified in Exhibits 1, 2, and 3 to izssua and €6 record thae title of

Assignee as owner of all rights, title and interest in and to said

patents or patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this instrument to be

executed by their duly authorized corporate officers thim 27th day of

March, 1996.

{CORFORATE SEAL) MOBIL OIL CORPDRATION
(ASSIGNOR)
Attest:
) )
. N
By: JWA, S Bem iy - By: ) N RBF
Nama: Robert B. Furr, Jr Name: M. P, Rphage
Title: Counsel Title: Vice PFresident

IN WITNESS WHERECF, Assignee has hereunto set its hand and

affixed its corporate seal this 28 day or Mey | 1936,

( CORPORATE SEAL) PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
{ASSIGNEE)

Attast:

By: {_MA_ £ :

Name: N e H ‘BMD

Title: Associdte Gengral Patent Title: 5r. Vice President

Counsel

PATENT
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EXMIBIT 1

Pending VU.S5. Applications
Mobil '

Docket No, Serlal No. Title

7281 08/296,605 Containment of Heavy Vapor
Clouds

7428 08/285,478 Multistage Alkylation Process
Catalyzed by Ion-Exchange
Renin

7437 08/287,328 Method for Stripping HF-

Containing Mixture in a
Packed Column

PATENT
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Mobil

pocket Mo, Patent, No,

5185

6186

5232

6366

6414

6415

6579

6718

6721

68137

G851

5,196, 628

5,220,096

5,354,938

5,202,518

5,196,628

5,196,627

5,191,150

5,324,387

5,268,127

5,292,982

5,264,652

No. 3377 P

EXHIBIT 2

Isgued U.S, Patents

Title

Liquid Acid Alkylation Catalyst
and Isoparaffin/Olefin
Alxylation Frocess

Liguid Acid Alkylaticn Catalyst
Composition and Isoparaffin/
Olafin Alkylation Procese

Modification of Surface
Propertias of Hydrogen Fluoride

Liguid Acid Alkylation Catalyst
and Iscparaffin/Glefin
Alkylation Frocess

Isoparaffin/Olefin Alkylation
Process and Reactor Apparatus

Iscparatfin/clefin Alkylation
Process and Reactor Apparatus

Mathod for Separating Conjunct
Polymeric Byproducta from
Mixture Containing Hydro-
fluoric Acid and a Sulfone

Method for Inhibiting

Corrosion of Carbon Staeel in
Contact with Hydrofluoric

Acid and Tetrahydrothiophene-l,1-
Dioxide

Method for Inhibiting
torrogion of Carbon Steel in
Contact with Hydrofluoric Acid
and Tetrahydrothiophene-1,1-
Diocxide

Licguid Acld Alkylation catalyst
and Isoparaffin-oclefin
Alkylation Procesa

Method for Saparating Conjunct
Polymeric Byproducts From
Mixture Containing Hydro-
fluoric Acid and a Sulfone

PATENT
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Mobil
Pocket No.
6861

6873

6913

6953

7005
7145
7152

6740
G222
6867
6186
6356

6185

Patent; No,
5,264,650

5,276,243
K,264,651

5,371,314

5,304,522
5,386,076
5,382,746

5,414,186
5,354,938
5,262,579
5,220,096
5,202,518

5,196,628

No. 3377

EXHIBIT 2 (Cont’d.)
Issued U.S, Patents

Iitle

sulfolane Purification by
Hydrocarbon Extraction

Sulfolane Furification Method

Matheod for Regenerating HP/
sulfolane Alkylation Catalyst

catalytic Isoparaffin-Qlefin
Alkylation with HF and a Low
Doncitity Solvent

Ticuid Acid Regeneration
Method

Regeneration of HF-Rased
Alkylation Catalyst

Repoval of Light ASO in HF
Alkylaticn Process

Liquid Acid Alkylatieon Catalyst
and Isoparaffin-Olefin
Alkylation Procesg

Modification of Surface
rroperties of Hydrogen
Fluoride

Separation of Sulfolane from
conjunct Polymeric Byproducts

Liquid Acid Alkylation
tatalyst Composition and
Iscparaffin:olafin
Alkylation Process

Liguid Acid Alkylation
catalyst and Isoparaffin:
Olaefin Alkylation Process

Liguid Acid Alkylation
Catalyst and Isoparaffin:
Olefin Alkylation Procesas

PATENT
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EXHIBIT 2 (Cont’d.)

Igsued U,S, Patents
Mobil

Docket No, Paten's No. Title

7280 5,465,536 Containment of Heavy Vapor
¢louds and Asrosols

7416 5,461,183 Removal of ASO from HE/

: sSulfolane Alkylation

Catalyst

PATENT
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EXHIBIT 2 (Cont’d.)

Igsued U.S, Patents
Mobil

Docket No, Patent No, Iitle

7280 5,465,536 Containment of Heavy Vapor
Clouds and Aeroscls

7416 5,461,183 Removal of ASQ from HF/
Sulfolane Alkylation
Catalyst

PATENT
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P=7152

F=7145

P=7261

F-7431

F=6251

F=6579

F-6589

EXHIBIT 2

No. 3377 P, 1

Pending Foraign Applications
PCT
PCT _Capes Serial No. Countries Desiqnated

US94/08688

DE94/0B145

Us9L /13927

U8s4/08157

Us52,/05152

93300325.3

US93/01649

v

National Fhase Due 2/23/56

National Phase Due 2/23/96 v/

National Phasa Due &§/1/96

National Phase Due 6/16/96

Pending in Australia, Canada,

Japan, EPO6

2

Pending in canada, Japan, EPO6
Australian Patant #6501%0

Pending in Australia, Canada,

Japan, EPO6

PATENT
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. Bartlesvilla Technology Canter
Corporate Lagal Servicas
Intallaciual Proparty

208 PLB

Bartlagvilla, QK 74004
&661-060T,
a5 39

a
L]
Ll
L]
L]
-

COI'IOCCJPhi"ipS Company facsimile transmittal

To:  Assignment Division From:  Jeffrey R. Anderson

Fax:  571-273-0140 Date:  Septernber 21, 2007

Re: Pages: 10 | including cover sheet
ce:

[ For Raview O FPlease Comment O Please Reply O Please Recycle

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message is intended only for tha use of the individual or entity to which is addressed, and
may contain information that Is privileged, confidential, and/or exempt from disclosure under
applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or
agent responsible for delivering the message to the intandad recipient, you arg hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this gommunication in error, please notify me immadiataly by talephone, and return
the original message to me af the above address via the United States Postal Service. Thank
you.

- L I T N L] LI ® # % ®E ¥ ®E ® ® & ® & ® ®E a a
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